Spareparts EDC.140

Drawing nr.

O©oO~NOOOhWN-

38a
38b
39
40
41
42
43
44a
44b
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Article nr.

140.0001
140.0004
140.0007
140.0010
140.0013
140.0016
140.0019
140.0022
140.0025
140.0028
140.0031
140.0034
140.0037
140.0040
140.0043
140.0046
140.0049
140.0052
140.0055
140.0058
130.305

130.355

140.0061
140.0063
140.0066
140.0069
140.0072
140.0075
140.0078
140.0081
140.0084
140.0087
140.0090
140.0093
140.0096
140.0099
140.0102
140.0103
140.0105
140.0108
140.0111
140.0114
140.0117
140.0120
140.0121
140.0123
140.0126
140.0129
140.0132
140.0135
140.0138
140.0141

Description

Safety cover

Tooth washer

M5x85mm flat hd screw
Spring

M4x8mm shoulder screw
Lever

Shoulder screw

Small blade guard

Lever

Shoulder screw

Pan hd screw

Protection plate

Bearing cover

Flat hd screw

Retaining ring

Spring

Shoulder screw

Big blade guard
Shoulder screw

Flange

Saw blade ? 305 mm
Saw blade ? 355 mm
Flange

M10 flat washer

M10 lock washer
M10x25 mm hex hd screw
M4 hex nutSpare parts
Cover

M4x12 mm pan hd screw
M4x8 mm pan hd screw
Cover

Stop

M4x12 mm pan hd screw
Cord guard

M5 lock washer

M5 ext tooth washer
Power cord 220-240V
Power cord 110V ( U.S.A.plug )
M4x16 mm self tap screw
M5x30 mm pan hd screw
1/8"x5/8" self tap screw
Handle ( left)

M4x10 mm self tap screw
On/off switch 220-240V
On/off switch 110V
M4x16 mm self tap screw
Clamp

Handle (right)

M5 hex nut

M5x12 mm pan hd screw
M5 lock washer

End cover



52
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
63
64a

64b
65
66
67
68a
68b
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

140.0144
140.0147
140.0150
140.0153
140.0156
140.0159
140.0162
140.0165
140.0168
140.0171

140.0172
140.0174
140.0177
140.0180
140.0183
140.0184
140.0186
140.0189
140.0192
140.0195
140.0198
140.0201
140.0204
140.0207
140.0210
140.0213
140.0216
140.0219
140.0222
140.0225
140.0228
140.0231
140.0234
140.0237
140.0240
140.0243
140.0246
140.0249
140.0252
140.0255
140.0258
140.0291
140.0294
140.0297
140.0300
140.0303
140.0306
140.0309
140.0312
140.0315
140.0318
140.0321
140.0324
140.0327
140.0330

M5x12 mm pan hd screw
M4x16 mm self tap screw
Motor housing

Rubber pin

Brush holder

Carbon brush ( set)
Brush cap

1/4"x 5/8" shoulder screw
Chain hook

Field 220-240 V

Field 110 V

M5x70 mm pan hd screw
Baffle

Bearing

Armature 220-240 V
Armature 110 V
Bearing

Rubber pin

Gear housing ( inner)
Rubber pin

Bearing

Spring

Plunger

Retaining ring
Rubber pin

Bearing

Key

Gear shaft

Bearing

Bearing

Pin

Bearing

Rubber pin

Gear housing ( side )
Pin

Key

Spindle

Bearing

M8 flat washer

Pin

Vise jaw

M8 flat washer

Clip

Knob

Handle

M5x10 mm wing screw
Ring

Vice screw assambly
E-Ring

Support

Chain

M8 lock washer

Hex soc screw
Setting up piece

M5 hex nut



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

130
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
168
172
173
174
177

140.0333
140.0336
140.0339
140.0341
140.0344
140.0347
140.0350
140.0353
140.0356
140.0359
140.0362
140.0365
140.0368
140.0371
140.0374
140.0377
140.0380
140.0383
140.0386

140.0389
140.0391
140.0394
140.0397
140.0400
140.0403
140.0406
140.0409
140.0412
140.0415
140.0418
140.0421
140.0424
140.0427
140.0430
140.0433
140.0436
140.0439
140.0441
140.0444
140.0447
140.0450
140.0453
140.0456
140.0459
140.0462
140.0465
140.468

140.0471
140.0474
140.0477

Vice plate

M12 flat washer
M12 lock washer
Bolt

Hex soc hd screw
M10 lock washer
M10 flat washer
Scale

Rivet

M10 flat washer
M10 hex nut
Adjusting bush
Flat washer
Spring

Flat washer

Axel sleeve
M5x16 mm hex soc screw
M5 lock washer
Hex soc set screw

Brace bracket

M8x45 mm hex hd screw
Hex soc set screw

Hex nut

M4x12 mm pan hd screw
Setting nut

Swinging shaft

Special nut

M8x45 mm hex hd screw
8 mm hex wrench
Wrench holder

6 mm hex wrench
Wrench holder

Pad

M6 flat washer

M5 lock washer

M5x20 mm pan hd screw
Base

M4x8 mm pan hd screw
Support plate

Chip box

1/4"-20 UNC hex nut
1/4" lock washer

1/4" flat washer

Tilt lock lever

M5x10 mm wing screw
Cover

Shoulder screw

Screw

Screw

Locking cables ties



94

91
92

93

219 211
)

213 1 \ 1
\ \) 2A4) BRO BROW swlTThm FIELD

YELLOW
. 3@ \g_ POWER CORD [-SBEEN _ FILTER mml

WIRING DIAGRAM

172

23

27
180(3)

28(3)

107(2)
29

160 EDCI1 40

159

153(2) 156(2) 157 158(6)




